
 

ADMINISTRATION  

Betty Valdez, Housing Director 
bmvaldez@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0235 
 
Informal Hearing Scheduling 
David Montoya, Hearing Support 
dlmontoya@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0205 
 
 
FRONT DESK  
Craig Smith, Administrative Assistant 
csmith@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0200 
(505) 314-0202 
 
Maricruz Sosa, Intern 
msosa@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0231 
 
 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
Vincent Lujan, Housing Administrator 
vplujan@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0225 
 
Lisa Robles, Financial Specialist 
larobles@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0222 
 
Irma Lopez, Financial Specialist 
ilopez@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0212 
 
 
HOME REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
Mark Garcia, Rehab/Construction Manager 
margarcia@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0208 
 
Patrize Lucero, Housing Support Specialist 
pllucero@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0226 
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HOUSING INSPECTIONS  
Patrick Pearson, Housing Inspector Coordinator 
ppearson@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0234 
 
Joseph Chavez, Housing Inspector III 
jchavez@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0228 
 
Vincent Gonzales, Housing Inspector III 
vagonzales@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0211 
 
Chanse Trujillo, Housing Inspector I 
cdtrujillo@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0227 
 
 
PUBLIC HOUSING  
Steve Alarcon, Building Maintenance Tech III 
scalarcon@bernco.gov 
(505) 934-5976 
 
Robert Lopez, Building Maintenance Tech III 
(505) 934-5977 
 
 
HOMEOWNERSHIP PROGRAM  
Marilyn Ayala, Homeownership Program Coordinator 
mayala@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0224 
 
 
FAMILY SELF-SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM 
Cheryl Delgarito, FSS Coordinator 
cdelgarito@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0215 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ppearson@bernco.gov
mailto:jchavez@bernco.gov
mailto:vagonzales@bernco.gov
mailto:cdtrujillo@bernco.gov
mailto:scalarcon@bernco.gov
mailto:mayala@bernco.gov
mailto:cdelgarito@bernco.gov


 
 
 
SECTION 8  
Christi Baker, Housing Program Manager 
clbaker@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0209 
 
Angeline Perea, Section 8 Housing Specialist 
agperea@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0216 
 
Fred Cortez, Program Assistant III 
fscortez@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0210 
 
Anita Hill, Program Assistant III 
athill@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0213 
 
Victoria Garcia, Program Assistant II 
vmgarcia@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0219 
 
Liliana Mendoza, Program Assistant I 
lbmendoza@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0076 
 
Elizabeth Torres, Program Assistant I 
ertorres@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0236 
 
Section 8 Portability  
Monette Lopez, Program Assistant III 
mlopez@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0229 
 
Waiting List/Eligibility  
Theresa Zemke, Program Assistant I 
tzemke@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0232 
 
Special Programs  
Leonette Archuleta, Program Assistant III 
lsarchuleta@bernco.gov 
(505) 314-0217 
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